PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LU SHUNJIE	03/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PULSE DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	5441 36TH ST. S.E.
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12577484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)726-5905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-726-5905

Email: bkane@kaneplc.com

Correspondent Name: KANE & CO., PLC

Address Line 1: 29 PEARL ST. NW

Address Line 2: 410 FEDERAL SQUARE BUILDING
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7223.005_CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry C. Kane

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_of_Patent_signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12577

PATENT REEL: 023358 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Lu Shunjie, a resident of Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China ("ASSIGNOR") having filed with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office a non-provisional utility patent application entitled, "ROTARY RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY" claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. ? 119 to Chinese Patent Application serial no. 200720121712.4 filed July 24, 2007 (hereafter "PATENT"), believes himself to be the sole inventor of the PATENT;

Whereas, Pulse Design, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") having a principal place of business located at 5441 36th Street S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT filed in the United States;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue, whether pursued in the United States or abroad; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for their own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Ja28. 3. 17	Lu shun je	•
Date	Lu Shunije	

Ke Yuan Cheng Area, Tian Xin Village, Tang Xia Town Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province

China

PATENT REEL: 023358 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 10/12/2009